

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25500/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in SA No. 579/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANAND BIHARI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA MISHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both the respondents are served with notice. First  
respondent has appeared. None of the respondent filed any  
counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar