

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25500/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in SA No. 579/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANAND BIHARI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA MISHRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.  
Miss Kusumwanjali Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSince the matter is ready for hearing, let it be listed for  
final disposal at an early date.(Anita Malhotra)  
Sr. P.A.(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master