

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25500/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in SA No.579/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANAND BIHARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY ADDITIONAL
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT,permission to file additional documents,exemption
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPost on a non-miscellaneous day after summer
vacation.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master